Months Ended   Months Ended
   September 30, 2005   September 30, 2005
   ------------------   ------------------

Net loss as reported   $(2,020,948)   $(2,514,033)

Shared based compensation expense included in reported net loss   2,856   5,712

Share based compensation calculated under fair value method   (5,260)   (10,520)

Pro forma net loss   $(2,023,352)   $(2,518,841)

Edgar Filing: ADM TRONICS UNLIMITED INC/DE - Form 10QSB

7

Basic and diluted historical loss per share   $   (0.04)   $   (0.05)

Pro forma basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.04)   $   (0.05)

   8

NOTE 2  SEGMENT INFORMATION

Information about segment information is as follows:

   CHEMICAL   MEDICAL   TOTAL

Six Months Ended September 30, 2006:

   Revenues from external customers   $   400,707   $   634,854   $ 1,035,561
   Segment loss (operating loss)   (469,004)   (2,340,003)   (2,809,007)

Six Months Ended September 30, 2005:

   Revenues from external customers   464,429   354,382   818,811
   Segment loss (operating loss)   (28,352)   (2,440,777)   (2,469,129)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2006:

   Revenues from external customers   201,172   369,410   570,582
   Segment loss (operating loss)   (454,595)   (1,370,864)   (1,825,459)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2005:

   Revenues from external customers   183,987   313,814   497,801
   Segment loss (operating loss)   (55,891)   (1,261,267)   (1,317,158)

NOTE 3 DEFERRED REVENUE

In August 2006, Ivivi sold to Ajax Capital LLC, an investment fund wholly-owned
by the Chairman of the Board of Ivivi (who's appointment was effective on the
initial public offering during October 2006) , 15 units of the Roma3 and five
units of the SofPulse M-10 at a purchase price of $14,500 per unit, the then
published wholesale unit price for the Roma3 and the SofPulse M-10, for an
aggregate purchase price of $290,000. In connection therewith, Ivivi entered
into a revenue sharing agreement with Ajax Capital LLC, pursuant to which Ivivi
agreed to use its commercially reasonable efforts to rent to third parties all